

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24343/2025

Prahlad

-----Petitioner

Versus

The District Collector

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Priyanshu Arora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Raj Paliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

05/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that advance copy has already been supplied to Mr. Sanjay Raj Paliwal, learned counsel representing the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sanjay Raj Paliwal in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

List the matter in the fourth week of February, 2026.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

20-JatinS/-